User’s Manual
WIN Enterprises, Inc.  Sep., 2014 1
Networking Appliance
1U Rack-Mount Intel® Haswell Core i3/i5/i7/Pentium/Celeron
and E3-1200 v3 Processor and C226 PCH Network System, 7
Copper GbE, SATA, CF, LCM, PCI-E, IPMI
User’s Manual
Version 1.1

Weight 1pc/CTN, 10kgs, 55.5cm(W) x 54cm(D) x 22.5cm(H)
Certification CE/FCC
1.3 Order Information
We offer some accessories for PL-10530appliance for customer need.
PL-1053A 1U rackmount Intel Haswell Processor and Lynx Point C226 PCH,
LGA1150, 11 Copper GbE, Bypass, PCI-E (CB-8973A + R297A)
PL-1053B 1U rack-mount Intel Haswell Processor and Lynx Point C226 PCH,
LGA1150, 7 Copper GbE, Bypass, PCI-E
PL-1053C 1U rack-mount Intel Haswell Processor and Lynx Point C226 PCH,
LGA1150, 7 Copper GbE, Bypass, PCI-E, IPMI (CB-8973B + R287A)
Optional
R168 Expansion module with 4 Copper GbE, Intel 82580EB, PCI-E 2.0
Two pair bypass function (option)
R169A Expansion module with 4 SFP GbE, Intel 82580EB, PCI-E 2.0
R171A Expansion module with 8 Copper GbE, Intel 82580EB, PCI-E 2.0
R175 Expansion module with 4 Copper GbE, Intel 82574L/82583V, PCI-E x1, 2
pair bypass
R175C Expansion module with 4 Copper GbE, Intel 82574L/82583V, PCI-E x1
R186A Expansion module with 4 SFP ports & 4 Copper GbE ports, Intel
82580EB
R186B Expansion module with 4 SFP ports & 4 Copper GbE ports with two pair
bypass, Intel 82580EB
R188A Expansion module with Two 10GbE SFP+ ports, Intel 82599ES
R199A IPMI Module, PCI-E x 1, Aspeed AST2150 Chip
R297
Expansion module with 4 Copper GbE ports, Intel I211AT
Two pair bypass function (option)
User’s Manual
WIN Enterprises, Inc.  Sep., 2014 8
R298 Expansion module with Cavium 1610 and 4 Copper GbE
DK002 Cable development kit:
CB-CO5204-00 Cross over 2M
CB-DB9200-01 Null modem cable 2M
CB-EC5200-00 Ethernet cat.5 cable 2M
CB-IPS200-00 KBMS cable, 15CM
CB-IUSB2B-00 USB cable, 25CM
CB-IVGA01-00 VGA cable, 20CM
CB-RJDB91-00 RJ-45 to DB-9 cable 2M
User’s Manual
WIN Enterprises, Inc.  Sep., 2014 9
1.4 Packaging
Please make sure that the following items have been included in the package
before installation.
1. PL-10530 Appliance
2. Quick Installation Guide (Optional)
3. Cables (Optional)
4. CD-ROM that contains the following folders:
(1) Manual